
 

ST/SG/AC.10/1/Rev.17/Corr.2 

 

Original: English  

(This corrigendum does not apply to the French and Spanish versions) 

GE.13-   

Corrigendum 

 

Ref. Sales No.: E.11.VIII.1 

(ST/SG/AC.10/1/Rev.17) 

 

March 2013 

New York and Geneva 
 

 

Recommendations on the Transport of Dangerous Goods 

Model Regulations  

(Seventeenth revised edition) 

  Corrigendum 

NOTE: Corrigenda to the Recommendations on the Transport of Dangerous Goods are 

also made available on the website of the United Nations Economic Commission for 

Europe at the following address: 

http://www.unece.org/trans/danger/publi/unrec/mr_pubdet.html 

  Volume I 

  1. Chapter 1.4, Table 1.4.2 

For Cesium read Caesium 

  2. Chapter 1.4, Table 1.4.2 

For Paladium read Palladium 

  3. Chapter 1.4, Table 1.4.2 

For Yterbium read Ytterbium 

  4. Chapter 1.4, 1.4.3.1.5 

For possess read possesses 

  5. Chapter 3.3, special provision 207 

Before moulding compounds insert plastics 



ST/SG/AC.10/1/Rev.17/Corr.2 

2 

  6. Chapter 3.3, special provision 361, last paragraph before the Note, first 

sentence 

For  provided the equipment is packaged in a strong outer packaging constructed of 

suitable material and of adequate strength and design, in relation to the packaging’s 

intended use 

read provided the equipment is packaged in a strong outer packaging constructed of 

suitable material, and of adequate strength and design in relation to the packaging’s 

intended use 

7. 3.5.1.4, in subparagraph (b): 

For liquid dangerous goods read liquids 

  Volume II 

8. Chapter 4.1, 4.1.1.3 and 4.1.1.9 

For 6.3.2 read 6.3.5 

9. Chapter 4.1, 4.1.1.19.3 (c), at the beginning 

For is limited read are limited 

10. Chapter 4.1, packing instruction P003, special packing provision PP90, first 

sentence 

For the existing text substitute 

For UN 3506, sealed inner liners or bags of strong leak-proof and puncture resistant 

material impervious to mercury which will prevent escape of the substance from the 

package irrespective of the position or the orientation of the package shall be used.  

11. Chapter 4.1, packing instruction P207, special packing provision PP87, last 

sentence 

For The packaging read The packagings 

12. Chapter 5.4, 5.4.1.4.3 (a) 

After special provision 274 insert or 318 

13. Chapter 5.5, 5.5.3.3.2, at the end 

For to prevent movement read as to prevent movement 

14. Chapter 6.2, 6.2.2.7.7 (a), at the end of the first sentence 

Insert , as indicated by the distinguishing signs of motor vehicles in international traffic 

15. Chapter 6.4, 6.4.9.1 and 6.4.23.5 (a) 

Insert 6.4.8.4 after 6.4.7.5 

16. Chapter 6.4, 6.4.23.4 (i), 6.4.23.6, 6.4.23.7, 6.4.23.8 (d), 6.4.23.11 (i), 6.4.23.12 

(r), 6.4.23.13 (l), 6.4.23.14 (t), 6.4.24.1, 6.4.24.2, 6.4.24.3 and 6.4.24.4 

For 1.1.2.3.1 read 1.5.3.1 

17. Chapter 6.4, 6.4.23.10 (d) 

For A/132/B(M)F to 96(SP503) read A/132/B(M)F-96(SP503) 

    


